



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2024.08  
Contract Type: Contract

Pavement Rehabilitation -  
Biddeford/Kennebunk Park & Ride and Exit 36 Burn Mark Repairs  
05/21/2024 11:00:00 AM

<b>Company Name</b>	<b>Total Bid Amount</b>
Coastal Road Repair - Westbrook, ME	\$444,760.00
Glidden Excavating and Paving - Gorham , ME	\$455,425.00
Pike Industries, Inc. - Fairfield, ME	\$472,720.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2024.08  
Contract Type: Contract

Pavement Rehabilitation -  
Biddeford/Kennebunk Park & Ride and Exit 36 Burn Mark Repairs  
05/21/2024 11:00:00 AM

**Coastal Road Repair**  
**Westbrook, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	300.00	135.00	\$40,500.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Surface	TON	800.00	225.00	\$180,000.00
403.211	Hot Bituminous Pavement Shimming	TON	300.00	225.00	\$67,500.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Base	TON	20.00	495.00	\$9,900.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	GAL	1200.00	14.50	\$17,400.00
470.081	Berm Correction	LF	2400.00	8.75	\$21,000.00
609.21	Concrete Slipform Curb Mold 2	LF	600.00	17.50	\$10,500.00
609.219	Concrete Slipform Curb-Terminal Ends	LF	12.00	30.00	\$360.00
615.07	Loam	CY	31.00	210.00	\$6,510.00
618.1401	Seeding Method 2, Plan Quantity	UNIT	3.00	150.00	\$450.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	40.00	66.00	\$2,640.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	40.00	175.00	\$7,000.00
631.172	Truck - Large (including operator)	HR	40.00	130.00	\$5,200.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	40.00	95.00	\$3,800.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	72000.00	\$72,000.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$444,760.00</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2024.08  
Contract Type: Contract

Pavement Rehabilitation -  
Biddeford/Kennebunk Park & Ride and Exit 36 Burn Mark Repairs  
05/21/2024 11:00:00 AM

Glidden Excavating and Paving  
Gorham, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	300.00	88.00	\$26,400.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Surface	TON	800.00	200.00	\$160,000.00
403.211	Hot Bituminous Pavement Shimming	TON	300.00	200.00	\$60,000.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Base	TON	20.00	225.00	\$4,500.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	GAL	1200.00	5.00	\$6,000.00
470.081	Berm Correction	LF	2400.00	20.50	\$49,200.00
609.21	Concrete Slipform Curb Mold 2	LF	600.00	15.00	\$9,000.00
609.219	Concrete Slipform Curb-Terminal Ends	LF	12.00	30.00	\$360.00
615.07	Loam	CY	31.00	115.00	\$3,565.00
618.1401	Seeding Method 2, Plan Quantity	UNIT	3.00	200.00	\$600.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	40.00	80.00	\$3,200.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	40.00	215.00	\$8,600.00
631.172	Truck - Large (including operator)	HR	40.00	135.00	\$5,400.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	40.00	90.00	\$3,600.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	115000.00	\$115,000.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$455,425.00</b>



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2024.08  
Contract Type: Contract

Pavement Rehabilitation -  
Biddeford/Kennebunk Park & Ride and Exit 36 Burn Mark Repairs  
05/21/2024 11:00:00 AM

Pike Industries, Inc.  
Fairfield, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	300.00	122.00	\$36,600.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Surface	TON	800.00	275.00	\$220,000.00
403.211	Hot Bituminous Pavement Shimming	TON	300.00	225.00	\$67,500.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Base	TON	20.00	250.00	\$5,000.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	GAL	1200.00	10.00	\$12,000.00
470.081	Berm Correction	LF	2400.00	7.00	\$16,800.00
609.21	Concrete Slipform Curb Mold 2	LF	600.00	16.00	\$9,600.00
609.219	Concrete Slipform Curb-Terminal Ends	LF	12.00	122.00	\$1,464.00
615.07	Loam	CY	31.00	147.00	\$4,557.00
618.1401	Seeding Method 2, Plan Quantity	UNIT	3.00	133.00	\$399.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	40.00	80.00	\$3,200.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	40.00	250.00	\$10,000.00
631.172	Truck - Large (including operator)	HR	40.00	155.00	\$6,200.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	40.00	110.00	\$4,400.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	75000.00	\$75,000.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$472,720.00</b>